

General Assembly

Distr.: Limited 26 March 2007

Original: English

United Nations Commission on International Trade Law Working Group III (Transport Law) Nineteenth session New York, 16-27 April 2007

Transport Law

Draft convention on the carriage of goods [wholly or partly] [by sea]

Corrigendum

Article 35. Cessation of shipper's liability

1. The reference to "article 35" in draft article 35, paragraph (a), should be deleted and replaced with "article 34".

Article 78. Arbitration agreements

2. The reference to "article 69, subparagraph (a), (b) or (c)" in draft article 78, subparagraphs 2 (b) and 4 (a), should be deleted and replaced with "article 69, subparagraph (a)".

Article 83. Denunciation of other conventions

3. The phrase "or, alternatively, to the United Nations Convention on the Carriage of Goods by Sea concluded at Hamburg on 31 March 1978," in draft article 83, paragraph 1, should be deleted.

Footnotes

- 4. The reference to "para. 1 (a)" in footnote 19 should be deleted and replaced with "paragraph 1 (1)".
- 5. The reference to "draft article 20 (1)(b)" in footnote 65 should be deleted and replaced with "draft article 20 (3)".
- 6. The reference to "paragraph 4" in footnote 212 should be deleted and replaced with "paragraph 3".

V.07-82067 (E)



7. The reference to "draft paragraphs 4 and 5" in footnote 213 should be deleted and replaced with "draft paragraphs 3 and 4".